

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.13193 OF 2025

Suruli Kumar Vellaichamy

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Rashtriya Chemicals & Fertilized Ltd.

.....Respondent

Mr. Shivam Laturiya, with Mr. Utkarsh Sanadi, i/b APS Law Associates, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Subhash Bhalwal, with Mr. Rohan Jadhav, i/b Vyas & Bhalwal, for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 26th JUNE 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Since the arguing counsel is in personal difficulty, stand over to 30th July 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2025.06.30
12:09:56
+0530